NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ELECTION INFORMATION

DEADLINE TO REGISTER TO VOTE, CHANGE PARTY AFFILIATION, CHANGE NAME OR ADDRESS FOR THE
NOVEMBER 3, 2020 ELECTION IS SATURDAY, OCTOBER 24, 2020 from 2:00 p.m. to 4:00 p.m. and 6:00
p.m. to 8:00 p.m.

DEADLINE TO REQUEST A VOTE BY MAIL BALLOT IS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2020.

DEADLINE TO REQUEST AN ABSENTEE BALLOT BY MAIL IS WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2020.

DEADLINE TO VOTE ABSENTEE IN PERSON IS MONDAY, NOVEMBER 2, 2020 BY NOON.

IN PERSON EARLY VOTING will be held at City Hall, 9 Dale Avenue, during the following dates and
times:

Saturday, October 17, 2020 — 8:15 a.m. to 1:15 p.m.
Sunday, October 18, 2020 — 8:15 a.m. to 1:15 p.m.
Monday, October 19, 2020 — 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 20, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 21, 2020 — 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 22, 2020 — 8:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m.
Friday, October 23, 2020 — 8:30 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.
Saturday, October 24, 2020 — 2:00 p.m. to 7:00 p.m.
Sunday, October 25, 2020— 8:15 a.m. to 1:15 p.m.
Monday, October 26, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Tuesday, October 27, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Wednesday, October 28, 2020~ 8:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m.
Thursday, October 29, 2020 - 8:30 a.m. to 6:30 p.m.
Friday, October 30, 2020 — 8:30 a.m. —12:30 p.m. — Deadline for early voting in person

On the November 3, 2020 Election Day, the polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. at the
following polling locations:

WARD & PRECINCT

1-1 East Gloucester School

1-2 Veterans Memorial School

2-1 Our Lady of Good Voyage Church Youth Center
2-2 Our Lady of Good Voyage Church Youth Center
3-1 Gloucester High School Cafeteria

3-2 Gloucester High School Cafeteria

4-1 Beeman Memorial School

4-2 Plum Cove School *

5-1 Magnolia Library Center

5-2 West Parish Elementary School

LOCATION

8 Davis Street Extension

11 Webster Street

140 Prospect Street

140 Prospect Street

36 Leslie O. Johnson Rd.

36 Leslie O. Johnson Rd.

138 Cherry Street

15 Hickory Street *{polling location change)
1 Lexington Avenue

10 Concord Street

You may drop off your ballot in the drop box located on the Warren Street side entrance of City Hall.



If you are unsure of your ward and/or precinct, please contact the City Clerk’s Office at 978-281-9720
#7 or email: elections@gloucester-ma.gov. Fora list of polling locations, please visit the City’s official

website, www.gloucester-ma.gov. Thank you.

Joanne M. Senos
City Clerk



